508838744 10/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI594019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 65638/0792

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as Collateral Agent	10/28/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Litewave Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	14295 Park Meadow Drive, Suite 500			
City:	Chantilly			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20151			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11231502
Patent Number:	11624814
Patent Number:	11725937
Application Number:	18132897
Application Number:	17582966
Patent Number:	11313678
Patent Number:	10684362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)755-8102

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP, 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-1925

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071481-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	RHONDA DELEON
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024

PATENT PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0094

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (LiteWave) Executed#page1.tiff source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (LiteWave) Executed#page2.tiff source=Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral (LiteWave) Executed#page3.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0095

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of October 28, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of LITEWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given or given by reference in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto, and the Collateral Agent, are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 10, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2023 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2023 at Reel/Frame No. 65638/0792, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been repaid in full and the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the issued patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Patent Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\154789735.2

PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0096

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Vali Shokrgozar
Name: Vali Shokrgozar

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0097

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

PATENTS

PATENT NO.	PUBLICATION NO.	SERIAL NO.	MESSNER DOCKET NO.	YOUR DOCKET NO.	FILING DATE	PUBLICATION DATE / ISSUE DATE	TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	COMPANY
11231502	2019-0018143	15/949,921	12626.0002.006		4/10/2018	1/25/2022	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPTHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Issued	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
11624814	2020-0309926	16/900,234	12626.0002.010	N/A	6/12/2020	4/11/2023	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPITHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Issued	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
11,725,937	2022-0260371	17/728,913	12626.0002.028	N/A	4/25/2022	8/15/2023	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPITHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Issued	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
N/A	2023-0243943	18/132,897	12626.0002.029	N/A	4/10/2023	8/3/2023	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPTHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Pending	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
N/A	2022-0171064	17/582,966	12626.0002.027	N/A	01/24/2022	06/02/2022	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPTHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Pending	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
11313678	2017-0184399	15/461,196	12626.0002.005	N/A	03/16/2017	04/26/2022	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPTHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Issued	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.
10684362	2016-0223671	15/092,015	12626.0002.004	N/A	04/06/2016	06/16/2020	REMOTE MEASUREMEN T OF SHALLOW DEPTHS IN SEMI- TRANSPARENT MEDIA	United States	Issued	LiteWave Technologies, Inc.

US-DOCS\154789735.2

RECORDED: 10/29/2024

PATENT REEL: 069269 FRAME: 0098